
Meeting	
  Room	
  Capacities	
  
                                                      会议室容纳表 

Location	
   Rooms	
  Size	
   Room	
  Capacities	
  (Attendance	
  No.)	
  

 	
  
Floor	
  

楼层 	
  

Area(Sqm)	
  

面积 	
  

Length(m)	
  

长 	
  

Width(m)	
  

宽 	
  

Height(m)	
  

高 	
  

Theatre	
  

剧院式 	
  

Classroom	
  

课桌式 	
  

Rounds	
  

圆桌式 	
  

Cocktail	
  

鸡尾酒

会 	
  

Board	
  

董事会 	
  

U-­‐Shape	
  

U 型 	
  

Hollow	
  

Square	
  

口字型 	
  

Fish	
  Bone 

鱼骨型 	
  

Grand	
  Ballroom	
  

大宴会厅 	
  
2	
   420	
   24	
   17.5	
   4	
   280	
   180	
   180	
   180	
   80	
   90	
   90	
   72	
  

Ballroom	
  Foyer	
  

大宴会厅前厅 	
  
2	
   161	
   23	
   7	
   2.8	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   100	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   /	
  

VIP	
  Room	
  

贵宾休息室 	
  
2	
   40	
   6.6	
   6	
   2.6	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   /	
  

Boardroom	
  

董事会厅 	
  
2	
   140	
   12.5	
   9.5	
   2.6	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   /	
   24	
   /	
   /	
   /	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  2	
  

会议室 2	
  
3	
   65	
   8.5	
   7.5	
   2.6	
   40	
   30	
   30	
   20	
   20	
   21	
   24	
   24	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  3	
  

会议室 3	
  
3	
   65	
   8.5	
   7.5	
   2.6	
   40	
   30	
   30	
   20	
   20	
   21	
   24	
   24	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  2+3	
  

会议室 2+3	
  
3	
   130	
   17	
   7.5	
   2.6	
   80	
   60	
   70	
   40	
   40	
   39	
   42	
   48	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  5	
  

会议室 5	
  
3	
   73	
   10	
   7.5	
   2.6	
   40	
   30	
   30	
   20	
   20	
   21	
   24	
   24	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  6	
  

会议室 6	
  
3	
   50	
   8.5	
   5.8	
   2.6	
   30	
   24	
   20	
   20	
   20	
   21	
   24	
   18	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  7	
  

会议室 7	
  
3	
   50	
   8.5	
   5.8	
   2.6	
   30	
   24	
   20	
   20	
   20	
   21	
   24	
   18	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  6+7	
  

会议室 6+7	
  
3	
   100	
   17	
   5.8	
   2.6	
   60	
   48	
   50	
   40	
   30	
   27	
   30	
   16	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  8	
  

会议室 8	
  
3	
   40	
   10	
   4	
   2.6	
   30	
   18	
   20	
   20	
   18	
   21	
   24	
   /	
  

Meeting	
  Room	
  9	
  

会议室 9	
  
2	
   50	
   7.1	
   7	
   2.6	
   30	
   24	
   20	
   20	
   12	
   15	
   18	
   18	
  

 
 



 
 
 



 


